
           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 1 
 

 

 

   

 

Schedule of College Bus running from MADHUBAN CHOWK to College                          

(July-December’ 2025). 
 

MADHUBAN CHOWK : 6:30 AM  

SUBHASH PALACE (Metro Station) : 6:35 AM 

BRITANIA CHOWK : 6:38 AM 

PUNJABI BAGH : 6:40 AM 

SHADIPUR (DEPOT)   : 6:45 AM 

PATEL NAGAR : 6:50 AM 

SUBROTO PARK : 7:10 AM 

COLLEGE : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

        REGISTRAR 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 2 
 

 

 
   

Schedule of College Bus running from HARI NAGAR (New Delhi) to College                 

(July-December’ 2025). 

 

HARI NAGAR (DDA FLAT) : 6:35 AM 

HARI NAGAR (GHANTA GHAR) : 6:40 AM 

LAJWANTI CHOWK : 6:45 AM 

SAGARPUR : 6:47 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 
Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 3 
 

 

 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from JANAK PURI, B-1, Petrol Pump                   

(New Delhi) to College (July-December’ 2025). 

 

JANAK PURI (B-1, Petrol Pump)  : 6:38 AM  

DABRI MOR      : 6:43 AM 

SEC-2, POWER HOUSE    : 6:50 AM 

SEC-1, DWARKA     : 6:52 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 4 
 

 

 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from JAIPUR GOLDEN to College (July-

December’ 2025). 

  

JAIPUR GOLDEN (Hospital) : 6:25 AM 

PEERA GARHI    : 6:30 AM 

PASCHIM VIHAR    : 6:32 AM 

DISTT. CENTRE     : 6:37 AM 

TILAK NAGAR    : 6:40 AM 

TAGORE GARDEN   : 6:45 AM 

RAJOURI GARDEN   : 6:48 AM 

MAYA PURI     : 6:53 AM 

NARAYANA     : 6:55 AM 

DHAULA KUAN    : 7:05 AM 

MAHIPALPUR    : 7:15 AM 

RAJOKRI     : 7:20 AM 

HANS ENCLAVE (Loha Pool)  : 7:30 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

REGISTRAR 

        

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

 

ROUTE NO. 5 
 

 

 
  

Schedule of College Bus running from GOYLA DAIRY, NEW DELHI to College 

(July-December’ 2025). 
  

GOYLA DAIRY, NEW DELHI  : 6:35 AM 

SEC-6/10 MARKET    : 6:57 AM 

DADA DEV     : 7:00 AM 

SEC-23, DWARKA    : 7:20 AM 

KAPASHERA     : 7:30 AM 

BIJWASAN     : 7:35 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 6 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from MOTI BAGH (New Delhi)                           

to College (July-December’ 2025). 

 

MOTI BAGH     : 6:30 AM 

R.K. PURAM, SEC-1    : 6:35 AM 

MUNIRKA     : 6:38 AM 

NAUROJI NAGAR    : 6:40 AM 

AIIMS      : 6:45 AM 

GREEN PARK     : 6:50 AM 

IIT       : 6:55 AM 

PTS       : 6:57 AM 

LADO SARAI (Qutob Minar)   : 7:00 AM 

ANDHERIA MOR    : 7:03 AM 

CHATTERPUR     : 7:05 AM 

GHITORNI     : 7:07 AM 

AAYANAGAR     : 7:10 AM 

JALVAYU VIHAR    : 7:25 AM 

JHARSA CHOWK    : 7:27 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

 

       REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 7 
 

 

  

 

Schedule of College Bus running from CHOMA VILLAGE, GGN to College                   

(July-December’ 2025). 
  
 

CHOMA VILLAGE     : 7:10 AM 

MAHINDRA AURA      :  7:20 AM 

SPANISH COURT (Palam Vihar)   :  7:22 AM 

SEC-5, CHOWK      : 7:25 AM 

COLLEGE       : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 8 
 

 

  

 

Schedule of College Bus running from BAHADURGARH BUS STAND to College  

(July-December’ 2025). 

 

 

BAHADURGARH BUS STAND   : 6:40 AM 

JHARODA PTS     : 6:50 AM 

NAJAFGARH DELHI GATE   : 7:00 AM 

CHHAWLA STAND    : 7:05 AM 

DHANSA STAND    : 7:07 AM 

KHERA MOD     : 7:09 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

 

 

      REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 
 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 9 
 

 

  

 

Schedule of College Bus running from BALLABHGARH, BUS STAND to College 

(Jul-Dec’2025). 

 

SEC-2, BALLABHGARH    :   6:20 AM 

SECTOR-8 (Pool)     :  6:25 AM 

BPTP (Pool)     :  6:29 AM 

SECTOR-18 MOD    :  6:33 AM 

SABJI MANDI OLD FARIDABAD  :  6:36 AM 

OLD CHOWK     :  6:38 AM 

BADKAL MOD     :  6:40 AM 

NEELAM CHOWK    :  6:45 AM 

MASJID MOD     :  6:53 AM   

SAINIK COLONY    :  6:55 AM 

PALI CRASHER ZONE    :  7:04 AM 

BALIAWAS     :  7:10 AM 

COLLEGE      :  8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE  FROM  COLLEGE  :  3:15 PM 

 

    REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 

 
 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 10 
 

 

 
                    

Schedule of College Bus running from IDPL, GGN to College (July-December’ 2025). 

 

 

IDPL        : 7:10 AM 

PALAM VIHAR SEC- 22&23    : 7:15 AM 

CHIRANJIV BHARTI SCHOOL (Columbia Hospital) : 7:17 AM 

POLICE CHOWKI (Palam Vihar)    : 7:20 AM 

LAXMAN VIHAR      : 7:27 AM 

COLLEGE       : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 11 
 

 

 
Schedule of College Bus running from SECTOR-44, CNG Pump (Gurugram) to 

College (July-December’ 2025). 

 
 

SEC-44, CNG PUMP   : 6:45 AM 

WAZIRABAD VILLAGE   : 6:48 AM 

SEC-56, RAIL VIHAR   : 6:53 AM 

SEC-55, CIRCLE    : 6:55 AM 

GOLF COURSE (DLF PART-5)  : 6:58 AM 

IFFCCO CHOWK    : 7:05 AM 

SUKHRALI     : 7:06 AM 

ATUL KATARIA CHOWK  : 7:14 AM 

SECTOR-14     : 7:16 AM 

BSNL Office, Sec-12   : 7:18 AM 

FAVARA CHOWK (Bus Stand)  : 7:20 AM 

PATAUDI CHOWK   : 7:35 AM 

KADIPUR     : 7:40 AM  

SEC-10      : 7:42 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

        REGISTRAR 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

  

 ROUTE NO. 12 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from MARUTI KUNJ (BHONDSI) (DPS) to 

College (July-December’ 2025). 

 

MARUTI KUNJ(BHONDSI) (DPS) : 7:00 AM 

BADSHAHPUR    : 7:10 AM 

BADSAHPUR VATIKA CHOWK  : 7:15 AM 

KHEDKI DAULA(HALDI RAM) : 7:25 AM 

SHIKOHPUR    : 7:30 AM 

VATIKA (SAPHIRE-83)   : 7:45 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE  FROM  COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

      REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 ROUTE NO. 13 
 

 

 
  

Schedule of College Bus running from BHUTESWAR MANDIR, GGN to College                    

(July-December’ 2025). 

 

 

BHUTESWAR MANDIR   : 7:35 AM 

PATAUDI CHOWK    : 7:40 AM 

GADOLI     : 7:45 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE  FROM  COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

      REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 14 
 

 

 
          

Schedule of College Bus running from TIJARA CHOWK (BORDER), BHIWADI 

to College (July-December’ 2025).  

 
 

TIJARA CHOWK (BORDER), BHIWADI  :  7:00 AM 

DHARUHERA, SEC-4, 6    :  7:05 AM  

DHARUHERA, BUS STAND    :  7:10 AM  

BILASPUR CHOWK     :  7:25 AM  

PACHGAON CHOWK     :  7:30 AM  

COLLEGE        :  8:25 AM  

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE    :  3:15 PM  

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 
Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 15 
 

 

 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from DWARKA MOR (NEW DELHI) to College 

(July-December’ 2025). 

 

DWARKA MOR (NEW DELHI)  :  7:05 AM 

NANGLI SAKRAWATI   : 7:07 AM 

SAI BABA MANDIR    : 7:09 AM 

TUDA MANDI     : 7:11 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 
Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 16 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from SEC-5, HEAD OFFICE/MOTHER DAIRY, GGN 

to College (July-December’ 2025). 

  
 

SEC-5, HEAD OFFICE/MOTHER DAIRY, GGN : 7:30 AM 

CHINTPURNI MANDIR, GGN   : 7:32 AM 

JAI CEMENA       : 7:35 AM 

SEC- 4/7       : 7:37 AM 

SEC-7 EXTN.      : 7:40 AM 

COLLEGE       : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

ROUTE NO. 17 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from SAKET MAX Hospital, DL to College                

(July-December’ 2025). 
  
 

SAKET MAX Hospital     : 6:40 AM 

KHANPUR RED LIGHT    : 6:50 AM 

SAKET (COURT)     : 6:52 AM 

MAIDAN GARHI MOD (SAIDULAJAB)   : 6:57 AM 

SIKANDERPUR, GGN     : 7: 15 AM 

MG ROAD      : 7:17 AM 

COLLEGE       : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  
 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO.18 
 

 

 

   

Schedule of College Bus running from DWARKA SEC-16 (New Delhi) to College                 

(July-December’ 2025). 

 

DWARKA SEC-16    : 6:40 AM  

SEC-14, DWARKA    : 6:42 AM 

DWARKA SEC-13/3    : 6:45 AM  

DWARKA DPS, (MATIYALA)  : 6:47 AM 

RAJAPURI RED LIGHT   : 7:00 AM 

SEC-5 ASHIRWAD CHOWK  : 7:02 AM 

SEC-19, DWARKA    : 7:05 AM 

SEC-28 (Bamdoli)    : 7:15 AM 

BAJGHERA, GGN     :  7:20 AM 

DHARAMPUR MOD    : 7:30 AM 

SEC-102, DHANKOT   : 7:35 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 
Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 19 
 

 

 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from PALAM FLYOVER (New Delhi) to College 

(July-December’ 2025). 

 

 

PALAM FLYOVER    : 6:57 AM 

SHANKAR VIHAR     : 7:05 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 20 
 

 

 

 

Schedule of College Bus running from COLONY MOD, (GURUGRAM) to 

College (July-December’ 2025). 

 

 

COLONY MOD, GGN    : 7:30 AM 

DAULTABAD CHOWK (Dwarka Expressway) : 7:40 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 21 
 

 

 
   

Schedule of College Bus running from UTTAM NAGAR (AKASH INSTITUTE) (New 

Delhi) to College (July-December’ 2025). 

 

 

UTTAM NAGAR (AKASH INSTITUTE) : 6:50 AM 

UTTAM NAGAR WEST METRO STATION : 6:55 AM 

NAWADA     : 7:00 AM 

COLLEGE     : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE : 3:15 PM 

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 
Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

 

ROUTE NO. 22 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from SEC-9, PETROL PUMP, GGN to College 

(July-December’ 2025). 
  
 

SEC-9, PETROL PUMP, GGN   : 7:42 AM  

SEC-9, ESIC HOSPITAL, GGN   : 7:45 AM 

SEC-9, SIDHESHWAR SCHOOL MOD, GGN : 7:47 AM 

BASAI CHOWK      : 7:52 AM 

COLLEGE       : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

 

ROUTE NO. 23 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from HUDA CITY CENTER,GGN to College                

(July-December’ 2025). 
  
 

HUDA CITY CENTER,GGN    : 7:25 AM 

SEC-46 CYBER PARK     : 7:30 AM 

BAKTHWAR CHOWK     : 7:35 AM 

HERO HONDA      : 7:40 AM 

SEC-37       : 7:44 AM 

SEC-10 CHOWK      : 7:46 AM 

COLLEGE       : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE   : 3:15 PM 

       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 24 
 

 

 
          

Schedule of College Bus running from IMT MANESAR CHOWK to College            

(July-December’ 2025).  

 
 

IMT MANESAR CHOWK    : 7:35 AM 

RAMPURA       : 7:40 AM 

JAI SINGH CHOWK     : 7:50 AM 

IRIS MALL (Sikanderpur)    : 7:55 AM 

NEW TOWN HEIGHTS     : 8:00 AM 

SARE HOMES      : 8:05 AM 

COLLEGE        :  8:25 AM  

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE    :  3:15 PM  

 

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 
Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



           DRONACHARYA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
KHENTAWAS, FARRUKH NAGAR (GURUGRAM) 

 
Transport Incharge :- 9910380119      Date: 31-05-2025 

Transport Department: 9013692511   

 

 

ROUTE NO. 25 
 

 

 
 

Schedule of College Bus running from SUBHASH CHOWK,GGN to College                

(July-December’ 2025). 
  
 

SUBHASH CHOWK, GGN   : 7:35 AM 

RAJIV CHOWK, GGN    : 7:40 AM 

SOHNA CHOWK    : 7:43 AM 

PATAUDI CHOWK     : 7:48 AM 

SEC-10 CHOWK     : 7:55 AM 

COLLEGE      : 8:25 AM 

DEPARTURE FROM COLLEGE  : 3:15 PM 

       

 

REGISTRAR 

 

 

Note: -  All Staff/Students are advised to reach their bus stop at least five minutes before 

the scheduled time & travel in their respective bus only.  

 

 


